

SC No. 28873/16
State Vs Naveen Uppal @ Sunny

25/03/2017

Present:-Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl.PP for State.

Sh. Mukesh Kalia, Id. Counsel for accused alongwith accused produced from JC.

PW6 has been examined, cross examined and discharged. PW7 has been examined, partly cross examined and his further examination is deferred for want of register i.e. PCR call book pertaining to the present case. Accordingly, the said register be produced on the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 17/04/2017.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/25/03/2017