

SONI TRADER Vs. SANDEEP MANCHANDA AND ORS**16.03.2022**

As per telephonic message received, Learned PO Mr. Naveen Kumar Kashyap, is on first half day leave today.

Present: Mr. Amar Raj, Proxy counsel for the revisionist.
None for the respondent No.1.
Mr. Mohd. Iqar learned Addl.PP for State/respondent No.2.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed for

23.05.2022.

(READER)
16.03.2022