

SC No.28873/2016
FIR No.106/2016
PS Maurice Nagar
State vs. Naveen Uppal @ Sunny

04.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, learned Addl. P. P. for the
State.

Sh. Chetan Pangasa alongwith Shivam Sharma, learned
Counsel for the accused alongwith accused in person on
bail.

MS HRH Dr. Anand Prakash has appeared alongwith
Record Clerk Sh. Joginder Singh. It is noted that the clerk Sh.
Joginder Singh has submitted that he has not received the process.
However his name is written by the process server and his word of
statement is not accepted. The MS HRH Dr. Anand Prakash may
look into the matter and see that in future no such conduct is repeated
by the Record Clerk. With these directions MS HRH Dr. Anand
Prakash is discharged.

PW-31 and PW-32 examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Let SI Sandeep Dahiya and Pawan Kumar Garg be
summoned for recording of PE on **08.04.2025**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/04.03.2025