

SC No.28873/2016
FIR No.106/2016
PS Maurice Nagar
State vs. Naveen Uppal @ Sunny

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, learned Addl. P. P. for the
State.

Sh. Nikhil Sharma, learned Counsel for the accused
alongwith accused in person on bail.

Witness SI Sandeep Dahiya is lodged in JC in Sunaria Jail, Rohtak in FIR No.444/2020 U/s 307/337 IPC read with Section 25/27 of Arms Act. Let production warrants be issued against this witness SI Sandeep Dahiya as witness in this case and one more witness be also summoned for recording of PE on **28.05.2025**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/08.04.2025