

SC No. 28873/2016
State Vs. Naveen Uppal @ Sunny
FIR No. 106/2016
PS: Maurice Nagar

27.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.

Witness SI Sandeep is produced from J/C for recording of evidence.

Accused submits that his Counsel is not available today due to lawyer's strike and one adjournment is prayed.

Heard. No ground for adjournment is made out. In the interest of justice matter is adjourned for PE on **19.09.2025**. Witness present is discharged for today and bound down for the next date of hearing.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/27.08.2025