

SC No. 28873/2016
FIR No. 106/2016
PS Maurice Nagar
State vs. Naveen Uppal @ Sunny

19.09.2025

Present:- Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shivam
Sharma.

PW-33 SI Sandeep partly examined-in-chief, however,
his further examination-in-chief is deferred as no time left.

It is noticed that PW-33 SI Sandeep was produced only
at 12.45 p.m. and due to which much evidence of this witness could
not be recorded.

It is submitted by PW-33 that he could not come in time
due to non-availability of vehicle to the police officials producing the
witness.

Let Sh. Narendra Bijarniya, SP Rohtak, Police Line,
Haryana be summoned for the next date of hearing for clarification in
this regard.

List the matter for PE on 10.11.2025.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/19.09.2025