

SC No.28873/2016
FIR No.106/2016
PS Maurice Nagar
State vs. Naveen Uppal @ Sunny

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, learned Addl. P. P. for the State.
Sh. Shivam Sharma, learned proxy Counsel for the
accused alongwith accused in person on bail.

PW-33 is produced by ASI Mukesh Kumar from Rohtak Jail. He is examined in chief. However his cross examination is deferred as the learned main Counsel for the accused is not available today. PW-33 is bound down for the next date of hearing to be produced before the Court by 10:00 AM for cross examination on **17.12.2025**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/10.11.2025