

SC No.2887/2016
State Vs. Naveen Uppal@ Sunny
FIR No.106/2016
PS: Maurice Nagar

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mukesh Kalia, Ld. counsel for the accused Naveen
Uppal@ Sunny.
Accused Naveen Uppal@ Sunny in person on bail.

PW-33 SI Sandeep is produced by ASI Mukesh Kumar from Sunariya Jail, Rohtak, Haryana. He is cross-examined in part on behalf of accused Naveen Uppal and further cross-examination deferred on request of Ld. counsel for the accused.

PW33 is bound down for the next date of hearing to be produced before the court by 10:00 A.M. for cross-examination on 21.01.2026.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/17.12.2025