

SC No. 28873/2016
FIR No. 106/2016
PS Maurice Nagar
State vs. Naveen Uppal @ Sunny

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, learned Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. Nikhil Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
accused.
Accused Naveen Uppal @ Sunny in person on bail.

PW-33 SI Sandeep has been produced through VC
and submits that he could not be produced physically today due to
law and order engagement impending Republic Day parade, which
is heard and allowed for today only.

Let production warrants be issued against SI
Sandeep as witness through DIG (Prison) concerned Jail for PE in
this matter for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **25.02.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.01.2026