

SC No. 28873/2016  
FIR No. 106/2016  
PS: Maurice Nagar  
State vs. Naveen Uppal @ Sunny

30.03.2026

Present: None for State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Mukesh Kalia, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-33 SI Sandeep is further cross-examined and discharged.

PWs Amit Shinde and Manager concerned, CSDL be **summoned** for the next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **01.06.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)  
ASJ (FTC)-1, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.03.2026