

SC 28873/2016
FIR No. 106/2016
PS Maurice Nagar
State vs. Naveen Uppal @ Sunny

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. Chetan Pangas, Ld. Counsel for accused Naveen
Uppal @ Sunny.
Sh. Dhruv Godara, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Manager
CSDL, Rajender Nagar.
Accused Naveen Uppal @ Sunny in person on bail.

Sh. Tanmay Jain, Manager, NSDL is present before
the Court.

Ms. Mayuri Kale, Deputy Manager, Legal
Department, CDSL is present through VC. She has been asked to
take necessary details and she seeks some time to produce the
same on next date and to appear as witness to depose in this case
or depute a competent officer to depose in this case.

Accordingly, the witnesses are present in the Court
today are bound down for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **11.08.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/01.06.2026