

State vs. Naveen Uppal @ Sunny

CNR No. DLCT01-012019-2016

SC No. 28873/2016

FIR No. 106/2016

PS Maurice Nagar

11.08.2026

Present: None for State.

Mr. Chetan Pangasa, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Naveen Uppal @ Sunny.

Accused Naveen Uppal @ Sunny in person on bail.

Mr. Dhruv Godara, Ld. Counsel for witness CDSL.

PW Amit Kumar Jain, Assistant Vice President,
CDSL is present.

PW Tanmay Jain, is not present.

Matter is passed over as there is Regular Addl. PP
for State is on leave today and no Substitute Addl. PP has been
assigned for this Court.

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ (FTC)-01, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
11.08.2026

At 12:50 PM

Present: Mr. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Chetan Pangasa, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Naveen Uppal @ Sunny.
Accused Naveen Uppal @ Sunny in person on bail.
Mr. Dhruv Godara, Ld. Counsel for witness CDSL.

PW-34 Sh. Amit Kumar Jain has been examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

Contd/-...

-2-

PW Tanmay Jain is not present despite repeated calls and pass over.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **26.09.2026**.

Issue bailable warrant against PW Tanmay Jain in a sum of Rs.5,000/- for the next date of hearing.

Issue summon to Ct. Malkhan (sr. no. 34), PW Pinku (sr. no. 10), PW A.K. Arora, (sr. no.20) alongwith the concerned IO for next date of hearing.

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ (FTC)-01, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
11.08.2026